
Results…a3crg Summer Time Trials 2019 
(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations) 

Course  P881  (A3)  Ham Barn  Greatham ~  Weds  10 t h  Ju ly  2019  -  Event  9  

Women's  Summer Ten 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Cat Mph Actual |@ 
1 Angela Carpenter …a3crg WV 25.51 00:21:10  
2 Caitlin Peters Storey Racing WJun 25.39 00:21:38 00:00:28 
3 Eva Callinan Liv AWOL WJuv 25.09 00:21:55 00:00:45 
4 Lara Taylor VC Godalming & Haslemere WV 24.74 00:22:41 00:01:31 
5 Deborah Smith Southdown Velo WV 24.08 00:23:18 00:02:08 
6 Lucy Mitchell …a3crg WV 23.65 00:23:21 00:02:11 
7 Sophie Whitworth GS Henley WV 23.33 00:23:38 00:02:28 
8 Ali Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere WV 23.15 00:23:55 00:02:45 
9 Arja Scarsbrook Bush Healthcare WV 22.64 00:24:55 00:03:45 
10 Robyn Yates Addiscombe CC WV 21.75 00:25:43 00:04:33 
11 Deanna Ferrett Hampshire Road Club WV 20.24 00:29:39 00:08:29 

Men's  Summer Ten 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Cat Mph Actual @ 
1 Daniel Northover Finsbury Park CC Vet 31.92 00:18:48  
2 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes Vet 31.69 00:18:56 00:00:08 
3 Kevin Tye VeloRefined Aerosmiths Vet 31.55 00:19:01 00:00:13 
4 Hadyn James Velolife Sen 31.50 00:19:03 00:00:15 
5 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers Vet 31.33 00:19:09 00:00:21 
6 Jon Puleston-Jones Dulwich Paragon CC Vet 31.28 00:19:11 00:00:23 
7 Charles Mitchell …a3crg Vet 30.85 00:19:27 00:00:39 
8 Greg Parker Estrella Bikes Vet 30.48 00:19:41 00:00:53 
9 Matthew Buckley Andover Wheelers Esp 30.30 00:19:48 00:01:00 
10 Thomas Whatley Paceline RT Sen 30.25 00:19:50 00:01:02 
11 Andrew Langdown Blazing Saddles Vet 30.15 00:19:54 00:01:06 
12 Kevin Baker Andover Wheelers Sen 29.98 00:20:01 00:01:13 
13 Laurence Plant AS Test Team Sen 29.83 00:20:07 00:01:19 
14 Neil Mackley …a3crg Vet 29.80 00:20:08 00:01:20 
15 Simon Berogna Velo Club St Raphael Vet 29.65 00:20:14 00:01:26 
16 Andrew Thomas …a3crg Sen 29.61 00:20:16 00:01:28 

17= Keir Odonnell VTTA (Surrey & Sussex) Vet 29.56 00:20:18 00:01:30 
17= Jon Hughes VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet 29.56 00:20:18 00:01:30 
19 Fabien Large NOPINZ Jun 29.44 00:20:23 00:01:35 
20 David Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet 29.36 00:20:26 00:01:38 



21= Steve Legg …a3crg Vet 29.32 00:20:28 00:01:40 
21= Mark Ellis Team Milton Keynes Vet 29.32 00:20:28 00:01:40 
23 Ian Patterson UTAG RT Vet 29.22 00:20:32 00:01:44 
24 Andy Smith Velo Club St Raphael Vet 29.20 00:20:33 00:01:45 
25 Gavin Tillson cyclisme du loup solitaire Vet 29.15 00:20:35 00:01:47 
26 Angus MacInnes Royal Air Force CA Vet 28.96 00:20:43 00:01:55 

27= Adrian Blacker C and N Cycles RT Vet 28.85 00:20:48 00:02:00 
27= Paul Longman …a3crg Vet 28.85 00:20:48 00:02:00 
29 Tom Stocker Bournemouth Jubilee Whs Sen 28.82 00:20:49 00:02:01 
30 Joel Garner …a3crg Vet 28.64 00:20:57 00:02:09 

31= David Wells Petersfield Tri Club Vet 28.62 00:20:58 00:02:10 
31= Pete Christensen Alton CC Sen 28.62 00:20:58 00:02:10 
31= Shaun Smart Southdown Velo Vet 28.62 00:20:58 00:02:10 
34 Matt Hill VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet 28.35 00:21:10 00:02:22 
35 Peter Barlow Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA Sen 28.35 00:21:14 00:02:26 
36 Colin Harrison East Grinstead CC Vet 28.26 00:21:19 00:02:31 
37 James Fritchley Westbury Wheelers Vet 28.15 00:21:23 00:02:35 
38 William Grainger Andover Wheelers Vet 28.06 00:21:24 00:02:36 
39 Anthony Tugwell …a3crg Vet 28.04 00:21:33 00:02:45 
40 James Schofield Cowley Road Condors Sen 27.84 00:21:39 00:02:51 
41 Ryan Sheppard GS Henley Sen 27.74 00:21:40 00:02:52 
42 Drew Hosie …a3crg Vet 27.71 00:21:49 00:03:01 
43 Richard Moore VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet 27.69 00:21:50 00:03:02 
44 Richard Tully Elite Cycling Vet 27.50 00:21:53 00:03:05 

45= Gary Ferrett Hampshire Road Club Vet 27.48 00:21:54 00:03:06 
45= Peter Hatt Velo Club St Raphael Vet 27.42 00:21:54 00:03:06 
47 Nigel Sign Fareham Wheelers CC Vet 27.40 00:21:57 00:03:09 
48 Michael Stevens Fareham Wheelers CC Vet 27.40 00:22:02 00:03:14 
49 Alex Rice Southdown Velo Vet 27.38 00:22:09 00:03:21 
50 Conor  Boyle Woking Cycle Club Vet 27.34 00:22:22 00:03:34 
51 Jerry Bromyard …a3crg Vet 27.23 00:22:36 00:03:48 
52 Jason Alden Gemini BC Sen 27.09 00:22:44 00:03:56 
53 Mike Garner …a3crg Vet 26.83 00:23:02 00:04:14 
54 John Isard Hampshire Road Club Vet 26.55 00:23:24 00:04:36 
55 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC Vet 26.45 00:23:29 00:04:41 
56 Mike Boyce …a3crg Vet 26.39 00:23:31 00:04:43 
57 Martin Scofield VTTA (Surrey & Sussex) Vet 26.05 00:24:15 00:05:27 
58 Simon Craig-McFeely …a3crg Vet 25.75 00:25:22 00:06:34 
59 Robert Jolliffe New Forest CC Vet 25.70 00:25:55 00:07:07 
60 Paul Beck Hampshire Road Club Vet 25.64 00:26:30 00:07:42 
61 Ken Rayson …a3crg Vet 25.55 00:27:35 00:08:47 

 



Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 
1 …a3crg Charles Mitchell, Neil Mackley, Andrew Thomas 00:59:51 
2 Andover Wheelers Matthew Buckley, Kevin Baker, William Grainger 01:01:13 
3 VC Godalming & Haslemere Jon Hughes, David Walters, Matt Hill 01:01:54 
4 Velo Club St Raphael Simon Berogna, Andy Smith, Peter Hatt 01:02:41 
5 Hampshire Road Club Gary Ferrett, John Isard, Paul Beck 01:11:48 

"Vets Results On Standard" 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Age Std Actual Vets +/- 
1 Kevin Tye VeloRefined Aerosmiths 57 00:27:22 00:19:01 +00:08:21 
2 Angela Carpenter …a3crg 50 00:29:06 00:21:10 +00:07:56 
3 Greg Parker Estrella Bikes 55 00:27:12 00:19:41 +00:07:31 
4 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes 44 00:26:22 00:18:56 +00:07:26 
5 Jon Puleston-Jones Dulwich Paragon CC 47 00:26:36 00:19:11 +00:07:25 
6 Daniel Northover Finsbury Park CC 42 00:26:12 00:18:48 +00:07:24 
7 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 45 00:26:27 00:19:09 +00:07:18 
8 Neil Mackley …a3crg 55 00:27:12 00:20:08 +00:07:04 
9 Andrew Langdown Blazing Saddles 50 00:26:49 00:19:54 +00:06:55 
10 Arja Scarsbrook Bush Healthcare 71 00:31:41 00:24:55 +00:06:46 
11 Mark Ellis Team Milton Keynes 55 00:27:12 00:20:28 +00:06:44 
12 David Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere 54 00:27:07 00:20:26 +00:06:41 
13 Keir O'Donnell VTTA (Surrey & Sussex) 51 00:26:54 00:20:18 +00:06:36 
14 Charles Mitchell …a3crg 40 00:26:02 00:19:27 +00:06:35 
15 Ian Patterson UTAG RT 53 00:27:03 00:20:32 +00:06:31 

16= Adrian Blacker C and N Cycles RT 55 00:27:12 00:20:48 +00:06:24 
16= Angus MacInnes Royal Air Force CA 54 00:27:07 00:20:43 +00:06:24 
18= Jon Hughes VC Godalming & Haslemere 47 00:26:36 00:20:18 +00:06:18 
18= Matt Hill VC Godalming & Haslemere 58 00:27:28 00:21:10 +00:06:18 
20 Shaun Smart Southdown Velo 55 00:27:12 00:20:58 +00:06:14 
21 Simon Berogna Velo Club St Raphael 45 00:26:27 00:20:14 +00:06:13 
22 Lara Taylor VC Godalming & Haslemere 46 00:28:47 00:22:41 +00:06:06 
23 Steve Legg …a3crg 46 00:26:31 00:20:28 +00:06:03 
24 Paul Longman …a3crg 49 00:26:45 00:20:48 +00:05:57 
25 Nigel Sign Fareham Wheelers CC 62 00:27:52 00:21:57 +00:05:55 
26 Andy Smith Velo Club St Raphael 45 00:26:27 00:20:33 +00:05:54 
27 Colin Harrison East Grinstead CC 54 00:27:07 00:21:19 +00:05:48 
28 Gavin Tillson cyclisme du loup solitaire 44 00:26:22 00:20:35 +00:05:47 
29 Joel Garner …a3crg 48 00:26:40 00:20:57 +00:05:43 
30 Jerry Bromyard …a3crg 65 00:28:13 00:22:36 +00:05:37 
31 Michael Stevens Fareham Wheelers CC 58 00:27:28 00:22:02 +00:05:26 

32= Drew Hosie …a3crg 55 00:27:12 00:21:49 +00:05:23 



32= Gary Ferrett Hampshire Road Club 56 00:27:17 00:21:54 +00:05:23 
34 Ali Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere 52 00:29:16 00:23:55 +00:05:21 

35= Sophie Whitworth GS Henley 48 00:28:56 00:23:38 +00:05:18 
35= Deborah Smith Southdown Velo 44 00:28:36 00:23:18 +00:05:18 
37 David Wells Petersfield Tri Club 42 00:26:12 00:20:58 +00:05:14 
38 Mike Garner …a3crg 65 00:28:13 00:23:02 +00:05:11 
39 John Isard Hampshire Road Club 67 00:28:30 00:23:24 +00:05:06 
40 Peter Hatt Velo Club St Raphael 52 00:26:58 00:21:54 +00:05:04 
41 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC 67 00:28:30 00:23:29 +00:05:01 
42 Lucy Mitchell …a3crg 41 00:28:20 00:23:21 +00:04:59 
43 Anthony Tugwell …a3crg 46 00:26:31 00:21:33 +00:04:58 
44 William Grainger Andover Wheelers 43 00:26:17 00:21:24 +00:04:53 
45 Richard Moore VC Godalming & Haslemere 47 00:26:36 00:21:50 +00:04:46 
46 Alex Rice Southdown Velo 51 00:26:54 00:22:09 +00:04:45 
47 James Fritchley Westbury Wheelers 40 00:26:02 00:21:23 +00:04:39 
48 Mike Boyce …a3crg 63 00:27:59 00:23:31 +00:04:28 
49 Richard Tully Elite Cycling 42 00:26:12 00:21:53 +00:04:19 
50 Conor  Boyle Woking Cycle Club 46 00:26:31 00:22:22 +00:04:09 
51 Robyn Yates Addiscombe CC 56 00:29:38 00:25:43 +00:03:55 
52 Martin Scofield VTTA (Surrey & Sussex) 59 00:27:33 00:24:15 +00:03:18 
53 Robert Jolliffe New Forest CC 66 00:28:21 00:25:55 +00:02:26 
54 Simon Craig-McFeely …a3crg 60 00:27:39 00:25:22 +00:02:17 
55 Paul Beck Hampshire Road Club 67 00:28:30 00:26:30 +00:02:00 
56 Ken Rayson …a3crg 72 00:29:20 00:27:35 +00:01:45 
57 Deanna Ferrett Hampshire Road Club 49 00:29:01 00:29:39 -00:00:38 

Non-Classified Riders 

Num Rider Club Comments 
5 Francis Jago Paceline RT DNS (Apols) 
6 Roger Hutchings Lewes Wanderers CC DNS (Apols) 
18 Stuart Thompson Velo Club St Raphael DNS (Apols) 
23 Craig Weston Poole Wheelers DNS (Apols) 
24 Andrew Pollard Cowley Road Condors DNS (Apols) 
28 David Lugton Portsdown Hill CC DNF 
33 Edward Mellor Mapperley CC DNS (Apols) 
35 Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes DNF 
63 Mark Stafford Portsmouth North End CC DNS (Apols) 
65 Henrik Persson Kingston Wheelers CC DNS 
66 Jason Gault Primera-Teamjobs DNS (Apols) 
70 Andrew Cooper Bournemouth Jubilee Whs DNS (Apols) 

 


